Day
Thursday

Frday

Frday

Frday

Frday
Frday
Frday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Friday

Time
8:00 -
9:00
pm

9:00 -
9:45

9:45 -
10:30

10:45-
12:15

10:45-
12:15
10:45-
12:15
10:45-
12:15
12:45-
1:30
12:45-
1:30
12:45-
1:30
12:45-
1:30

Title

Panel Discussion: Somewhere Between

Keynote Address
Keynote Address

Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists

Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists
Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists
Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists

At Camp Clio We Are All The Same

Open Adoption Myths and the Need To Educate
Child Welfare Social Workers

Why the Federal Adoption Tax Credit Should Not
Subsidize International Adoptions

Sequestered Selves: Dissociation as Bridge in
the Adoptive Family

Presenters

Linda Goldstein Knowlton
(Filmmaker), Jenni “Fang”

Lee, Jenna Cook, Haley
Butler, Angela Gee
(Facilitator)

Gina Samuels, PhD
Laura Briggs, PhD

Carmen Caban

Darrick Cam Rizzo
Judy Foster
Claudia Corrigan D'Arcy

Sandra Kuhach

Sonya Robinson, PhD,
MSW

DelLeith Gossett, JD

Janine de Peyer

Format for

Presentation
Panel
Discussion

(60 minutes)

Keynote
Address

Keynote
Address

Keynote Panel
Keynote Panel
Keynote Panel
Keynote Panel
Poster
Poster

Poster

Poster



Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

12:45-
1:30

12:45-
1:30
12:45-
1:30

12:45-
1:30
12:45-
1:30
1:30-
2:15

1:30-
2:15

1:30-
3:00
1:30-
3:00

Culture Keeping and Cultural Tourism: A
Theoretical Unpacking of Cultural Socialization

Insight in Adoption Through Psychological
Assessment

A Qualitative Study of Racial and Adoption
Microaggressions Experienced by Adoptive
Families With Children From China

Connecting Threads of Patronage and Practice

The Impact of Adoption and Foster Care in
Transitioning Into Adulthood

Issues of Search and Reunion and How Social
Class Influences These Issues: A Case for Open
Adoption

"You're Not a Racist, But You are a Classist,"
Helping Adoptive Parents Deal With Social Class
Differences.

Negotiating Open Adoption Across Class
Difference

Marketing Black Babies Vs. Recruiting Black
Families: The Racialized Strategies Private
Adoption Agencies Use to Find Homes for Black
Babies

Xian Zhang, MA

Erin N. Donnelly, MA,
Virginia M. Brabender, PhD
Elliotte S. Harrington, MA,
Julia Kimball, Andrew
Kitchen, MA, Jonathan
Mazza, MA, Zoey Shaw,
Jadah Stephens, MA, Jodi
Wadell, Ebony White, MS,
NCC, LPC, Xian Zhang,
M.A., Amanda Baden,
PhD, Ellen Pinderhughes,
PhD

Martha Gelarden, MFA, MA

Jetta K. Williams

Joyce Maguire Pavao, EdD

E. Kay Trimberger, PhD

Gretchen Sisson, PhD

Kerry Woodward, PhD

Poster

Poster

Poster

Poster

Poster

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)
Presentation
(45 minutes)



Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

1:30-
3:00

1:30-
3:00

1:30-
3:00

2:15-
3:00

2:15-
3:00

2:15-
3:00

3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15

One Step Forward, Two Steps Back: The Effect
of Marriage Equality on LBGT Intercountry
Adoption

Adjusting Our Focus: Redefining Education and
Challenging Motivations in Adoption

Sales and Marketing in Modern Domestic
Adoption

Mitigating the Pitfalls of Power, Privilege, and
Class in Open Adoption Communication
Agreements

An Intimate View Of Race, Culture, Power &
Privilege in Transracial Adoption

Rising Above the Shame and Abuse in Adoption

Deconstructing Disability and Race in Adoption

Power and Privilege in Interracial Adoption: The
Intersection of Race, Class, and Sexual
Orientation

Adoptee Activism: A Fanonian Manifesto of Valid
Praxis

How Privilege, Politics, and Class Contribute to
Coercion in Pregnancy Counseling

In/Visible Kinship: Race, Class, and Power
Among Birthmothers and ‘Conspicuous Families’

Jennifer Mertus, JD

Megan Montgomery,
LMSW and Wendy Lane,
MSW, LMT

Valerie Andrews

Kat Cooley, MSW

Beth Hall & Sofia Arroyo

Andrew Majkowicz

JaeRan Kim, MSW, Subini
Annamma,PhD, Katie Hae
Leo, MFA, Liz Raleigh,
PhD

Marlene G. Fine, PhD,
Fern L. Johnson, PhD

Daniel Drennan

Kathleen M. Nielsen, MSW

Kathryn A. Mariner

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Workshop
(90 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Panel
(90 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)
Presentation
(45 minutes)



Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15

9:00 -
10:30
9:00 -
10:30

9:00 -
10:30

9:00 -
10:30
10:45-
12:15
10:45-
12:15
10:45-
12:15
10:45-
12:15
1:30-

2:15

1:30-
2:15

1:30-
2:15

Human Trafficking, Transnational Adoption and
Triggers

Mobile Identities: Using The Internet to Negotiate
Power, Privilege, And The Articulation of a
"Chinese Adoptee" Identity

Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists

Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists

Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists

Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists

Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists
Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists
Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists
Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists

The NASW Code of Ethics and the Role of Social
Workers in Adoption Practices

The Open Adoption

Michele Kriegman (pen
name Suzanne Gilbert)

LiLi Johnson

Frank Ligtvoet

Jane Nast

Martha Crawford

Margie Perschied

Pam Hasegawa
Sandy White Hawk
Kevin Vollmers
Joy Leiberthal Rho

Jean Provance

Darrick Cam Rizzo

Transethnic Adoption: Negotiating and Navigating Tara Linh Leaman, JD

the Pr"-isms" of Identity

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Keynote Panel

Keynote Panel

Keynote Panel

Keynote Panel

Keynote Panel
Keynote Panel
Keynote Panel
Keynote Panel

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)



Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

1:30-
3:00
1:30-
3:00

1:30-
3:00

1:30-
3:00

1:30-
3:00

2:15-
3:00
2:15-
3:00
3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15
3:45-
5:15

The Revolving Doors of Family Court:
Confronting Broken Adoptions

Impact of Adoption on Both the Sending and
Receiving Country/ A Study of Children From
Ireland Taken lllegally and Placed with American
Families

‘Are You Our Daughter?’: Encounters with
Chinese Birth Parents

“A Case Study of Adoptive Couple V. Baby Girl
(Aka Baby Veronica): How the Perception that a
Home of Privilege and Wealth is Considered the
Only "Good" Home Silences All Voices in the
Adoption Triad, Especially the Adoptee and the
Birth Parents."

|dentifying and Addressing Racial and Adoption
Microaggressions

Poverty and Adoption: A Perfect Storm
A Racial Identity Narrative

Adultcentrism, Resilience, and the Adoption
Process: How Contemporary Practice is
Undermining the Role and Efficacy of Children
Working Toward Permanency

What to Expect When You’re Reuniting:
Research and Practice Perspectives on Reunion

"Vivir En Dos Mundos" (Living in Both Worlds):
The Realities of Living as a Latin@ Adoptee

Dawn J. Post, Esq., Sarah
McCarthy

Dr. Joyce Maguire Pavao,
Dr. Valerie O'Brian

Jenna Cook

Kinga Locklear, M.A., Sara
Woods

Amanda L. Baden, PhD, &
Ellen E. Pinderhughes,
PhD

Sylvia V. Long

Susan Harris O'Connor

Keith Rinier

Sara Docan-Morgan, PhD,
Steve Kalb, MSW

Stephanie Flores-Koulish &
Susan Branco Alvarado

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Workshop
(90 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Roundtable
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)



Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

3:45-
5:15

3:45-
5:15
3:45-
5:15
3:45-
5:15

"None that Have Hurt Enough to Deal With":
Differences Between Adoptive Parent and
Adopted Youth Narratives Regarding Their
Experiences with Racism.

Rethinking Adoption in the 21st Century
The Waning Powers of the Adoptive Parents

Supporting Youth Adoptee Voices - Being Allies

Sheryl Ryan, PhD

Adam Pertman
Frank Ligtvoet

Beth Hall, Deanna
Matthews

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Presentation
(45 minutes)

Workshop
(90 minutes)



