Day Thursday	Time 8:00 - 9:00 pm	Title Panel Discussion: Somewhere Between	Presenters Linda Goldstein Knowlton (Filmmaker), Jenni "Fang" Lee, Jenna Cook, Haley Butler, Angela Gee (Facilitator)	Format for Presentation Panel Discussion (60 minutes)
Frday	9:00 - 9:45	Keynote Address	Gina Samuels, PhD	Keynote Address
Frday	9:45 - 10:30	Keynote Address	Laura Briggs, PhD	Keynote Address
Frday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists	Carmen Caban	Keynote Panel
Frday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists	Darrick Cam Rizzo	Keynote Panel
Frday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists	Judy Foster	Keynote Panel
Frday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Birth Parent Activists	Claudia Corrigan D'Arcy	Keynote Panel
Friday	12:45- 1:30	At Camp Clio We Are All The Same	Sandra Kuhach	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	Open Adoption Myths and the Need To Educate Child Welfare Social Workers	Sonya Robinson, PhD, MSW	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	Why the Federal Adoption Tax Credit Should Not Subsidize International Adoptions	DeLeith Gossett, JD	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	Sequestered Selves: Dissociation as Bridge in the Adoptive Family	Janine de Peyer	Poster

Friday	12:45- 1:30	Culture Keeping and Cultural Tourism: A Theoretical Unpacking of Cultural Socialization	Xian Zhang, MA	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	Insight in Adoption Through Psychological Assessment	Erin N. Donnelly, MA, Virginia M. Brabender, PhD	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	A Qualitative Study of Racial and Adoption Microaggressions Experienced by Adoptive Families With Children From China	Elliotte S. Harrington, MA, Julia Kimball, Andrew Kitchen, MA, Jonathan Mazza, MA, Zoey Shaw, Jadah Stephens, MA, Jodi Wadell, Ebony White, MS, NCC, LPC, Xian Zhang, M.A., Amanda Baden, PhD, Ellen Pinderhughes, PhD	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	Connecting Threads of Patronage and Practice	Martha Gelarden, MFA, MA	Poster
Friday	12:45- 1:30	The Impact of Adoption and Foster Care in Transitioning Into Adulthood	Jetta K. Williams	Poster
Friday	1:30- 2:15	Issues of Search and Reunion and How Social Class Influences These Issues: A Case for Open Adoption	Joyce Maguire Pavao, EdD	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Friday	1:30- 2:15	"You're Not a Racist, But You are a Classist," Helping Adoptive Parents Deal With Social Class Differences.	E. Kay Trimberger, PhD	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Friday	1:30- 3:00	Negotiating Open Adoption Across Class Difference	Gretchen Sisson, PhD	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	1:30- 3:00	Marketing Black Babies Vs. Recruiting Black Families: The Racialized Strategies Private Adoption Agencies Use to Find Homes for Black Babies	Kerry Woodward, PhD	Presentation (45 minutes)

Friday	1:30- 3:00	One Step Forward, Two Steps Back: The Effect of Marriage Equality on LBGT Intercountry Adoption	Jennifer Mertus, JD	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	1:30- 3:00	Adjusting Our Focus: Redefining Education and Challenging Motivations in Adoption	Megan Montgomery, LMSW and Wendy Lane, MSW, LMT	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	1:30- 3:00	Sales and Marketing in Modern Domestic Adoption	Valerie Andrews	Workshop (90 minutes)
Friday	2:15- 3:00	Mitigating the Pitfalls of Power, Privilege, and Class in Open Adoption Communication Agreements	Kat Cooley, MSW	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Friday	2:15- 3:00	An Intimate View Of Race, Culture, Power & Privilege in Transracial Adoption	Beth Hall & Sofia Arroyo	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Friday	2:15- 3:00	Rising Above the Shame and Abuse in Adoption	Andrew Majkowicz	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Friday	3:45- 5:15	Deconstructing Disability and Race in Adoption	JaeRan Kim, MSW, Subini Annamma,PhD, Katie Hae Leo, MFA, Liz Raleigh, PhD	Panel (90 minutes)
Friday	3:45- 5:15	Power and Privilege in Interracial Adoption: The Intersection of Race, Class, and Sexual Orientation	Marlene G. Fine, PhD, Fern L. Johnson, PhD	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	3:45- 5:15	Adoptee Activism: A Fanonian Manifesto of Valid Praxis	Daniel Drennan	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	3:45- 5:15	How Privilege, Politics, and Class Contribute to Coercion in Pregnancy Counseling	Kathleen M. Nielsen, MSW	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	3:45- 5:15	In/Visible Kinship: Race, Class, and Power Among Birthmothers and 'Conspicuous Families'	Kathryn A. Mariner	Presentation (45 minutes)

Friday	3:45- 5:15	Human Trafficking, Transnational Adoption and Triggers	Michele Kriegman (pen name Suzanne Gilbert)	Presentation (45 minutes)
Friday	3:45- 5:15	Mobile Identities: Using The Internet to Negotiate Power, Privilege, And The Articulation of a "Chinese Adoptee" Identity	LiLi Johnson	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	9:00 - 10:30	Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists	Frank Ligtvoet	Keynote Panel
Saturday	9:00 - 10:30	Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists	Jane Nast	Keynote Panel
Saturday	9:00 - 10:30	Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists	Martha Crawford	Keynote Panel
Saturday	9:00 - 10:30	Keynote Panel: Adoptive Parent Activists	Margie Perschied	Keynote Panel
Saturday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists	Pam Hasegawa	Keynote Panel
Saturday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists	Sandy White Hawk	Keynote Panel
Saturday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists	Kevin Vollmers	Keynote Panel
Saturday	10:45- 12:15	Keynote Panel: Adoptee Activists	Joy Leiberthal Rho	Keynote Panel
Saturday	1:30- 2:15	The NASW Code of Ethics and the Role of Social Workers in Adoption Practices	Jean Provance	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Saturday	1:30- 2:15	The Open Adoption	Darrick Cam Rizzo	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Saturday	1:30- 2:15	Transethnic Adoption: Negotiating and Navigating the Pr"-isms" of Identity	Tara Linh Leaman, JD	Roundtable (45 minutes)

Saturday	1:30- 3:00	The Revolving Doors of Family Court: Confronting Broken Adoptions	Dawn J. Post, Esq., Sarah McCarthy	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	1:30- 3:00	Impact of Adoption on Both the Sending and Receiving Country/ A Study of Children From Ireland Taken Illegally and Placed with American Families	Dr. Joyce Maguire Pavao, Dr. Valerie O'Brian	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	1:30- 3:00	'Are You Our Daughter?': Encounters with Chinese Birth Parents	Jenna Cook	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	1:30- 3:00	"A Case Study of Adoptive Couple V. Baby Girl (Aka Baby Veronica): How the Perception that a Home of Privilege and Wealth is Considered the Only "Good" Home Silences All Voices in the Adoption Triad, Especially the Adoptee and the Birth Parents."	Kinga Locklear, M.A., Sara Woods	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	1:30- 3:00	Identifying and Addressing Racial and Adoption Microaggressions	Amanda L. Baden, PhD, & Ellen E. Pinderhughes, PhD	Workshop (90 minutes)
Saturday	2:15- 3:00	Poverty and Adoption: A Perfect Storm	Sylvia V. Long	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Saturday	2:15- 3:00	A Racial Identity Narrative	Susan Harris O'Connor	Roundtable (45 minutes)
Saturday	3:45- 5:15	Adultcentrism, Resilience, and the Adoption Process: How Contemporary Practice is Undermining the Role and Efficacy of Children Working Toward Permanency	Keith Rinier	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	3:45- 5:15	What to Expect When You're Reuniting: Research and Practice Perspectives on Reunion	Sara Docan-Morgan, PhD, Steve Kalb, MSW	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	3:45- 5:15	"Vivir En Dos Mundos" (Living in Both Worlds): The Realities of Living as a Latin@ Adoptee	Stephanie Flores-Koulish & Susan Branco Alvarado	Presentation (45 minutes)

Saturday	3:45- 5:15	"None that Have Hurt Enough to Deal With": Differences Between Adoptive Parent and Adopted Youth Narratives Regarding Their Experiences with Racism.	Sheryl Ryan, PhD	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	3:45- 5:15	Rethinking Adoption in the 21st Century	Adam Pertman	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	3:45- 5:15	The Waning Powers of the Adoptive Parents	Frank Ligtvoet	Presentation (45 minutes)
Saturday	3:45- 5:15	Supporting Youth Adoptee Voices - Being Allies	Beth Hall, Deanna Matthews	Workshop (90 minutes)